

8
SLP(C)No. 10070-10071 OF 2003

ITEM No.48

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.10070-10071/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in FA 98-99/91
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SARDAR JOGENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for permission to file additional documents and
exemption from filing O.T.)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10043 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.13121 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds, exemption from filing c/c
of the impugned judgement and prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.13124 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.13914 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.13915 of 2003

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

Date : 23/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

In SLP 10070-71/03:Ms. Deepa Rai,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Rest of the matters:Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Rai,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the Uttar Pradesh Avas Evam Vikas Parishad-respondent states that a sum of Rupees thirty six lakhs is deposited in the execution court and the petitioners may be permitted to withdraw only fifty per cent of the amount so deposited. The learned counsel for the respondents and petitioners sought for four weeks' time to file counter and rejoinder affidavits respectively. In this view, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. The petitioners are permitted to withdraw fifty per cent of the amount only, so deposited as aforementioned, and the remaining fifty per cent of the amount shall not be withdrawn until further orders.

In the meantime, the unserved respondents shall be served. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the petitions after nine weeks.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master