

¶
SLP(C)No. 10070-10071 OF 2003
ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10070-10071/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in FA 98/91

of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SARDAR JOGENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.13121/2003-(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.10043/2003-(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.13914/2003-(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.13915/2003-(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.13124/2003-(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

List after service is complete.

In the meanwhile, counter affidavit may be filed by the respondents who are served.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master