

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10070-10071/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2002 in FA Nos. 98/91
and 99/91 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW
BENCH, LUCKNOW)

SARDAR JOGENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. & permission to submit additional documents &
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.13121/2003

(With application for urging additional grounds and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.10043/2003

(With application for urging additional grounds and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C)No.13914/2003, SLP(C)No.13124/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.13915/2003

(With application for exemption from filing OT and with prayer
for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26494/2004, SLP(C)No.3463/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Contd....2/-

-2-

For Appearing Parties:

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.

Ms. Veena Minocha,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted
four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks, thereafter.

Call the matters after eight weeks.

garwal)	(Neena Verma)	(Vijay Ag
aster	Court Master	Court M