

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4028-4029 OF 2007

SARDAR JOGENDRA SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4004-4006 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4007 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4025 of 2007, Civil Appeal NO. 4026 of 2007,

(With appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4027 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4062 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4086 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4303 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 524 of 2008 and

Civil Appeal NO. 926 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For the parties :

Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for appellant started his arguments at 3.40 p.m. and was on his legs till the rising of the Court. The matter remained part-heard.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER